
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3390

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1ST JANUARY, 2019


PMBJP at State Level


3390. SHRI R. P. MARUTHARAJAA:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) kendras opened in the State of Tamil Nadu since the inception of this scheme along with the break up of such kendras in Government Hospital/Medical College/Government owned building/premises in the State and the number of kendras run by pharmacists;


(b) whether any NGOs/charitable societies/institutions/self-help groups are linked with BPPI headquarters through internet using BPPI provided software; and


(c) the details regarding individual entrepreneur towards opening of Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendras in the State of Tamil Nadu?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS;
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) As on 24.12.2018, out of 4632 ‘Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) Kendras’ functional across the country, 430 PMBJP Kendras are functional in Tamil Nadu. Out of which 2 PMBJP Kendras are functional in Government building premises, 351 PMBJP Kendras are being run by Individual entrepreneurs including pharmacists and 77 PMBJP Kendras are being run by NGOs/Trusts/Societies.


(b) Yes Madam.


(c) As on 24.12.2018, 351 PMBJP Kendras are being run by Individual entrepreneurs out of 430 PMBJP Kendras functioning in Tamil Nadu.


*****

